

BARHAM PARISH COUNCIL

Members of Barham Parish Council are hereby summoned to attend a Parish Council Extra Ordinary Meeting to be held on Wednesday 29th March 2023, 7.00pm, at Barham Church Hall, to transact the business as set out below.

OPEN FORUM. Members of the public are invited to give their views and question the Parish Council on this agenda, or raise issues for future consideration at the discretion of the Chairman, before the start of the Parish Council meeting. Members of the public may not take part in the Parish Council meeting itself.

AGENDA

- 1. APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE
 - a. Apologies for absence
 - b. Consent/non consent to absence
- 2. COUNCILLOR DECLARATION OF INTERESTS
 - a. Declaration of interests with regards to any item on the agenda.
- 3. TO APPROVE FURTHER SPENDING ON THE BARHAM COUNTRY PARK, TO ENABLE THE PARK TO OPEN TO THE PUBLIC AND TO INCLUDE PARISH COUNCIL CIL MONEY, £7950.56 TO BE USED FOR BARHAM COUNTRY PARK.
- 4. TO CONSIDER A TENANT AGREEMENT FOR THE USE OF THE WORKSHOP BUILDING AT BARHAM COUNTRY PARK
- 5. ANY OTHER BUSINESS

Mrs M Thurston - CILCA
Parish Clerk 23rd March 2023

Barham Parish Council, 19 Stanhope Close, Snape, Suffolk, IP17 1RH

Parish Clerk: Mrs Melanie Thurston, Tel: 07837528187 Email: barhampc@outlook.com

Website: www.barham-suffolk.org.uk